1/8
www.rohm.com 2009.06 - Rev.A
© 2009 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Small and high accuracy Temperature Sensor IC Series
Detect Temperature Changeable
Thermostat Output Temperature Sensor ICs
BDF□□□0G Series
●Description

 100:100℃ 020: 20℃
 090: 90℃ 010: 10℃
 080: 80℃ 000:  0℃
 070: 70℃ 910:-10℃
 060: 60℃ 920:-20℃
 050: 50℃
Temperature / Output Format Table
C1, C2 status description ( L : Low,  O : Open,  H : High )
Product
Name
Detection Temperature (℃)
OS Output
Format
MarkingC1 L L L H H H O O O
C2 L H O L H O L H O
BDF1200G 110.0 112.5 115.0 117.5 120.0 122.5 125.0 127.5 130.0
Open
Drain
Active
Low
F0
BDF1000G 90.0 92.5 95.0 97.5 100.0 102.5 105.0 107.5 110.0 F4
BDF0800G 70.0 72.5 75.0 77.5 80.0 82.5 85.0 87.5 90.0 FA
BDF0600G 50.0 52.5 55.0 57.5 60.0 62.5 65.0 67.5 70.0 FE
BDF0400G 30.0 32.5 35.0 37.5 40.0 42.5 45.0 47.5 50.0 FJ
BDF0200G 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5 20.0 22.5 25.0 27.5 30.0 FN
BDF0000G -10.0 -7.5 -5.0 -2.5 0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 FS
BDF9200G -30.0 -27.5 -25.0 -22.5 -20.0 -17.5 -15.0 -12.5 -10.0 FW
No.09047EAT04
BDF□□□0G Series Technical Note